### Transport and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2011

### Amendments agreed to during Consideration

#### 1 Clause 2 (Commencement)

Page 12, line 17—

omit, insert—

- section 91, other than to the extent it inserts sections 190 and 191
- section 93
- section 94(3), (4) and (5).'.

#### 2 Clause 2 (Commencement)

Page 12, line 21, 'section 191' omit, insert—

'sections 190 and 191'.

#### 3 Clause 31 (Amendment of s 105GA (Declaration))

Page 24, line 9, after 'or (b)' *insert*— ','.

# 4 Clause 32 (Amendment of s 105H (Declaration of land as local government tollway corridor land))

Page 24, line 24, after 'paragraph (b)'—

insert— ;;. 5 Clause 38 (Amendment of s 109 (Definitions for pt 2))

Page 29, line 26, '—the' omit, insert—

'-a rail feasibility'.

#### 6 Clause 38 (Amendment of s 109 (Definitions for pt 2))

Page 30, line 1, 'and'—

*omit, insert—* 'or'.

#### 7 Clause 51 (Insertion of new s 303AC)

Page 37, lines 26 and 27, 'or busway transport infrastructure under that section'—

omit, insert—

'under that section or busway transport infrastructure'.

## 8 Clause 56 (Amendment of s 355A (Licence in relation to light rail land or infrastructure))

Page 39, line 28, '355AB(8)'—

omit, insert—

'355A(8)'.

#### 9 Clause 57 (Insertion of new s 355B)

Page 40, lines 23 and 24, 'or light rail transport infrastructure under that section'—

omit, insert—

'under that section or light rail transport infrastructure'.

#### 10 Clause 63 (Insertion of new ch 15A)

Page 44, line 9, after 'land'—

insert—

'and other land that is State land on which busway transport infrastructure is situated'.

#### 11 Clause 63 (Insertion of new ch 15A)

Page 44, line 13, after 'land'—

insert—

'and other land that is State land on which light rail transport infrastructure is situated'.

#### 12 Clause 68 (Amendment of sch 6 (Dictionary))

Page 57, lines 10 to 12—

omit, insert—

(4) Schedule 6, definition *light rail manager*, after 'operations' *insert*—

', under the Rail Safety Act,'.

#### 13 Clause 80 (Insertion of new ch 4A)

Page 65, lines 7 to 15-

omit, insert—

(4) In this section—'.

#### 14 Clause 94 (Amendment of sch 3 (Dictionary))

Page 95, line 31, '17 years' *omit, insert*— 'when the person'.

#### 15 Clause 94 (Amendment of sch 3 (Dictionary))

Page 96, lines 2 to 4—

omit, insert—

'who is subject to an obligation or order mentioned in the CCYPCG Act, section 170(b), or by a person when the person was at least 17 years and for which an imprisonment order is or was imposed—'.

#### 16 Clause 94 (Amendment of sch 3 (Dictionary))

Page 96, lines 11 to 22—

omit, insert—

(5) Schedule 3, definition *category B driver disqualifying offence*, paragraph (b), 'person was under 17 years.'—

omit, insert—

'person was-

- (i) under 17 years, whether or not an imprisonment order is or was imposed, if the person is not subject to an obligation or an order mentioned in the CCYPCG Act, section 170(b); or
- (ii) at least 17 years and—
  - (A) no imprisonment order is or was imposed; and
  - (B) the person is not subject to an obligation or order mentioned in the CCYPCG Act, section 170(b).'.'.

© State of Queensland 2011